TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376660

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volant Products Inc.		01/04/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noetic Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	4120 - 56 Avenue	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6B 3R8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86552900	CRTI
Serial Number:	86552908	CRTE
Serial Number:	86600297	SLIMLINE
Serial Number:	86552864	HYDROFORM
Serial Number:	86797743	DTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7804237276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7804237305

Email: rob.mcdonald@dentons.com

Robert D. McDonald **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2900, 10180 - 101 Street

Address Line 4: Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA T5J 3V5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	533882-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. McDonald
SIGNATURE:	/rdm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0254 source=Assignment of Trademarks US - Volant to Noetic#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT made effective this # day of \(\sqrt{20 16} \)

ASSIGNOR:

VOLANT PRODUCT INC. ("VOLANT"),

a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the laws of Canada

ASSIGNEE:

NOETIC TECHNOLOGIES INC. ("NOETIC")

a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the laws of Canada

WHEREAS VOLANT is the registered owner of the following U.S. trademarks:

- 1) CRTe, Serial #86552900
- 2) CRTi, Serial #86552908
- 3) SlimLINE, Serial #86600297
- 4) HydroFORM, Serial #86552864
- 5) DTR, Serial #86797743

(the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS VOLANT wishes to assign all of its rights in and to the U.S. Trademarks to NOETIC;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **VOLANT** hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, sells, conveys, and transfers unto **NOETIC**, whose full post office address is 4120 – 56 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6B 3R8, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including but not limited to all good will in and to the trademark;

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon VOLANT and NOETIC and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VOLANT has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Volant Products Inc.

Per:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0256

20002838_1|NATDOCS

RECORDED: 03/15/2016